

# City Council

### Special Recognition - American Legion Officer of the Year

## Agenda Date: 3/7/2017 Agenda Item Number: 2.A File Number: 17-0247

Type: recognition Version: 1 Status: Filed

**Title** Special Recognition - American Legion Officer of the Year

**Recommended Action Committee Recommendation:** Not referred to a committee

#### **City Manager Recommendation:**

Recognize Officer George Clark as the American Legion Officer of the Year.

**Report Issue:** Whether to recognize Officer George Clark as the American Legion Officer of the Year.

Staff Contact:

Aaron Jelcick, Deputy Chief of Police, Olympia Police Department, 360.753.8255

Presenter(s):

Aaron Jelcick, Deputy Chief of Police

#### Background and Analysis:

The American Legion will be honoring Officer George Clark for being selected the Officer of the Year. Each May, the Officer of the Year for the prior year is selected by the Olympia Police Department and recognized with an award by the American Legion.

#### Attachments:

None